# 505752953 11/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5799766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOIC JOSSE	09/28/2015
JÖRG FRANKE	09/26/2015
JEAN CHARLES LE HUEC	09/26/2015
PHILIPPE LEMAITRE	09/28/2015
BERTRAND PEULTIER	09/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.
Street Address:	2500 SILVEUS CROSSING
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46582

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15864630

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (901)345-1583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9013963133

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC SPINAL AND BIOLOGICS

Address Line 1:2600 SOFAMOR DANEK DRIVEAddress Line 4:MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00008718.USC4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM R. RICHTER		
SIGNATURE: /William R. RICHTER, Reg. #43879/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505752953 REEL: 050888 FRAME: 0074

source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page2.tif
source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page3.tif
source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page4.tif
source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page5.tif
source=C00008718USU1Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050888 FRAME: 0075

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS,

(1)	Loic Josse	of the City of Yens Vaud
		Country of Switzerland

(2) Jörg Franke of the City of Magdeburg Country of Germany

(3) Jean Charles Le Huec of the City of Pessac

(3) Jean Charles Le Huec of the City of Pessac Country of France

(4) Philippe Lemaitre of the City of Croze Country of France

(5) Bertrand Peultier of the City of Les Hopitaux Neufs

Country of France

have invented certain improvements in

### SPINAL CONSTRUCT AND METHOD

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

	of even date herewith; and
X	filed on October 2, 2015 and assigned application number 14/873,397; and

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Assignee, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., of 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, to insert the filing date and application number of the application when known; and

WHEREAS, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Warsaw, State of Indiana, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and the application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications for which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as

#### C00008718.USU1

aforesaid, to issue all Letters Putent for the invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its passessors. legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Inventor Name:

Address:

Loie Josse

Chemin du Gros Chevre 11

1169 Yens Vand Switzerland

David 28/8045 / 2015

Loic Josse

Datest: 28 Sep 255

(Print Name)

Witnessed (Signature)

#### CXXXX8718.USU1

countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Fatent for the invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, thake all rightful declarations and/or outlist and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce parent protection for the invention in all countries.

Înventor Name; Address:

Jury Franke

Louis Braille Str. 29 39118 Magdelung, Germany

Datrib 26,8,107

Jorg Franke

Daned: 20-9-2015

Witness\_\_\_\_\_

Vitness, <u>Nazi 25/25/25</u>

#### CXXXXX718.USU1

countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Latters Parent for the invention to the Assignee, as successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HERERY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Address:

Jean Charles Le Huer 31 Rue des Lavamiliers 33600 Pessic, France

Dated 2 ( 0 1 p 1 20 1 )

Jean Chaghs Le Hoer

Datest 24,09-205

Winness Married I Cosse (Print Name)

Witness

(Signature)

countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE FIERERY further coverant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, communing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Address:

Philippe Lemaitre

120 Impaise de la Fruitière 01170 Crozet, France

Dated: 28567 2015

Philippe Lemaitre

Dated: 22 590 2015

Witness <u>CEORVC GOARON</u>

Witness\_

- (Signiture

#### C00008718.USU1

commiries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and margins, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coveriant that we have full right to convey the entire interest farcin margned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its ancessors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and testing applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Inventor Name:

Addressi

**Bertrand Peoitier** 

9 nuite de la rocheite

25370 Les Hopitaux Neufs, France

Bertrand Peultier

Dmid 28 Sep 2015

Witness <u>Golden Agelaa.</u> (Print Name)

(Signature)

É

PATENT REEL: 050888 FRAME: 0081